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Home health rates are changing effective July 1, 2023 
Effective July 1, 2023, the standard statewide reimbursement rates for home health services are set at the Medicaid rates 

in Table 1, pursuant to Indiana Administrative Code 405 IAC 1-4.2-4. 

Table 1 – Home health rates effective for dates of service beginning July 1, 2023 

Code/modifier 
Home health service/
performed by 

Billing unit Medicaid rate 

Occurrence code 73 Overhead One unit per provider per 
member per day 

$34.50 

Procedure code and 
modifier 99600 TD 

Registered nurse (RN) Hourly $63.79 

Procedure code and 
modifier 99600 TE 

Licensed practical nurse (LPN) Hourly $50.29 

Procedure code 99600 Home health aide Hourly $28.52 

Procedure code G0151 Physical therapist 15-minute increments $18.63 

Procedure code G0152 Occupational therapist 15-minute increments $17.21 

Procedure code G0153 Speech pathologist 15-minute increments $18.78 

Billing 

Billing procedures remain the same and can be found in the Home Health Services provider reference module at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. As a reminder, to ensure appropriate reimbursement, Traditional Medicaid home health claims 

should be submitted online via the IHCP Provider Healthcare Portal (IHCP Portal) or the 837I electronic transaction, or by 

mailing the UB-04 paper claim form. The IHCP Portal, 837I electronic transaction and the UB-04 claim form include fields 

for reporting overhead amounts and procedure codes applicable to the service provided. For convenience, the procedure 

codes and applicable modifiers related to each home health discipline are included in Table 1. 

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the IHCP Bulletins  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION 

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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